Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
EV1DF_LED_SPEC_JUNE2025Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: EV1DF-HE-835HO-S2-G1-U-FSD-1-0-W
EV1DF - - - - - - - - - -
SHIELDING CRI, CCT &
OUTPUT

1ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Emergency
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery                        Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery      Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required       Ordering Code:   1-1GB
• Not available in S2, maximum one EM device per form
• Emergency device powers entire form during the loss of normal power
• Combine battery and emergency ordering codes if both options are selected
1FSG Factory Select ALCR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
1GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
1GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Recessed Form
0-10V Drivers
FSD Factory Select Driver 1%, 0-10v
PL2 Advance Xitanium 1%, 0-10v
PL4 Advance Xitanium 347v 1%, 0-10v, requires 347v option
OL2 eldoLED Optotronic, 1%, 0-10v
OL4 eldoLED Optotronic 347v, 1% 0-10v, requires 347v option
EE1 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v, Logarithmic
EE2 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v, Linear
ES1 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0.1%, 0-10v, Logarithmic
ES2 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0.1%, 0-10v, Linear
DALI Drivers
EE3 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, DALI 2, Logarithmic, DT6
ES3 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0.1%, DALI 2, Logarithmic, DT6
Lutron Drivers
LH1 Lutron Hi-lume Soft-on, Fade-to-black 1%, EcoSystem, LDE1
Satine Lens
Test # KPL2015-70
Catalog # EV1DF-A-840HO-4
Lumens 2781
Watts 28.2
Efficacy 99 LPW
968
726
484
242
Photometrics
NOTE: For accurate light calculations of Edge Forms using lighting design software,
Pinnacle recommends assembling a geometric arrangement from individual
2-foot and/or 4-foot Edge 1 IES files. Refer to the Forms IES Instructions for more details.
EDGE EV1DF
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EV1DF_LED_SPEC_JUNE2025 pg. 5
Finish
• Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
• Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
W White
S Metallic Silver
BL Textured Black
GR Graphite
BR Bronze
CC Custom Color
Fixture Options
CP Chicago Plenum
FW6 6’ Flex Whip
Controls
• Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information